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Date: 5 / JO 115 

INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE 

L.D. 1056 

(Filing No. H-11CJ ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

127TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 725, L.D. 1056, Bill, "An Act To 
Improve Snowmobiling in Maine" 

Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting the following: 

'An Act To Exempt the Sale of Snowmobiles to Nonresidents from Sales Tax' 

Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and before the 
summary and inserting the following: 

'Sec. 1. 36 MRS A §1760, sub-§25-C is enacted to read: 

2S-C. Snowmobiles. Sale of a snowmobile, as defined in Title 12, section l3001, 
subsection 25, to an individual who is not a resident of this State;' 

SUMMARY 

This amendment replaces the bill and changes the title. It exempts the sales of 
snowmobiles to nonresidents from sales tax. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Revenue 
General Fund 
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Approved: 05114/15 

127th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1056 LR 1612(02) 

An Act To Improve Snowmobiling in Maine 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'AI {I-I ~ / 7q) 
Committee: Inland Fisheries and Wildlife 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2015-16 FY 2016-17 

$58,572 $65,075 

Projections 
FY 2017-18 

$68,495 

Projections 
FY 2018-19 

$71,630 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

($58,572) 
($3,083) 

($65,075) 

($3,425) 
($68,495) 

($3,605) 
($71,63b) 

($3,770) 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 
The bill exempts sales of snowmobiles to nonresidents from the sales tax and would result in a reduction in General 
Fund revenue of$58,572 in fiscal year 2015-16 and $65,075 in fiscal year 2016-17. Local Government Fund revenue 
would be reduced by $3,083 and $3,425 in those fiscal years. 
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