



1	L.D. 1056				
2	Date: 5/20/15 (Filing No. H-179)				
3	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE				
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.				
5	STATE OF MAINE				
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES				
7	127TH LEGISLATURE				
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 725, L.D. 1056, Bill, "An Act To Improve Snowmobiling in Maine"				
11	Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting the following:				
12	'An Act To Exempt the Sale of Snowmobiles to Nonresidents from Sales Tax'				
13 14	Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and before the summary and inserting the following:				
15	'Sec. 1. 36 MRSA §1760, sub-§25-C is enacted to read:				
16 17	25-C. Snowmobiles. Sale of a snowmobile, as defined in Title 12, section 13001, subsection 25, to an individual who is not a resident of this State;'				
18	SUMMARY				
19 20	This amendment replaces the bill and changes the title. It exempts the sales of snowmobiles to nonresidents from sales tax.				
21	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED				
22	(See attached)				

Page 1 - 127LR1612(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



127th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1056

LR 1612(02)

An Act To Improve Snowmobiling in Maine

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'A' (H - 179) Committee: Inland Fisheries and Wildlife Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note					
	FY 2015-16	FY 2016-17	Projections FY 2017-18	Projections FY 2018-19	
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$58,572	\$65,075	\$68,495	\$71,630	
Revenue					
General Fund	(\$58,572)	(\$65,075)	(\$68,495)	(\$71,630)	
Other Special Revenue Funds	(\$3,083)	(\$3,425)	(\$3,605)	(\$3,770)	

Fiscal Detail and Notes

The bill exempts sales of snowmobiles to nonresidents from the sales tax and would result in a reduction in General Fund revenue of \$58,572 in fiscal year 2015-16 and \$65,075 in fiscal year 2016-17. Local Government Fund revenue would be reduced by \$3,083 and \$3,425 in those fiscal years.